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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

NATIONAL FIRE SERVICE COLLEGE
Rajnagar, NAGPUR - 440013

Telephone-one No. 0712-2982225 Telefax No. 2982224 website:- nfscnagpur.nic.in, email:- nfscnagpur-mha®@nic.in

FC/TRG-71-9/STO/90/2025

Dated:-05th February 2025

EXAMINATION PROGRAMME FOR 90" STATION OFFICERS & INSTRUCTOR’S COURSE

DURATION
TRAINING AT NFSC NAGPUR
INDUSTRIAL VISIT

25 WEEKS FROM 06/01/2025 TO 27/06/2025

23 WEEKS FROM 06/01/2025 TO 11/06/2025
: 02 WEEKS FROM 13/06/2025 TO 27/06/2025
TERMINAL EXAMINATION

Examination Theory | TIME Oral & TIME
Practical

Terminal Examination- | | 19/02/2025 | 0700 hrs. onwards 18/02/2025 | 1030 to 1330 hrs.

Terminal Examination - Il | 20/03/2025 | 0700 hrs. onwards 19/03/2025 | 1030 to 1330 hrs.

Terminal Examination - lll | 22/04/2025 | 0700 hrs. onwards 21/04/2025 | 1030 to 1330 hrs.

Submission Of Project & Lecturette Topic:- on or before 02/05/2025

FINAL EXAMINATION PREPARATION LEAVE : FROM 22/05/2025 to 28/05/2025

WRITTEN EXAMINATION - 29/05/2025 TO 04/06/2025

Paper | Fire Prevention Thursday 29/05/2025 10:30 to 13:30 hrs.
Paper ll Fire Extinction Friday 30/05/2025 10:30 to 13:30 hrs.
Paper Il Science Monday 02/06/2025 10:30 to 13:30 hrs.
Study Leave: 03/06/2025 (Tuesday)
Paper IV General | Wednesday | 04/06/2025 ] 10:30 to 13:30 hrs.
ORAL & PRACTICAL EXAMINATION-05/06/2025 TO 11/06/2025
Paper-1, 11,11l 05/06/2025 Thursday 07.00Hrs Onwards
Paper-1V,V,VI 06/06/2025 Friday 07.00Hrs Onwards
LECTURETTE —I ( Group- A-Classroom) | 09/06/2025 Monday 07.00Hrs Onwards
{ Group- B- Ground)
LECTURETTE — Il (Group- B — 10/06/2025 Tuesday
Classroom) 07.00Hrs Onwards
(Group- A- Ground)
DISSERTATION 11/06/2025 Wednesday | 10.00Hrs Onwards
Discussion & Feedback 12/06/2025 Thursday 10:00 onwards
Closing Address by Director 13/06/2025 Friday 11:00 Hrs
Departure for Industrial Visit 13/06/2025 Friday Afternoon
Industrial Visit 13/06/2025 TO 27/06/2025

Copy to:-
All Officers, National Fire Service College, Nagpur.

Section-in-charge, Demonstration.
The Syndicate Leader, 90" S.T.0 Course, NFSC, Nagpur.
Examination Section (Professional Courses), NFSC, Nagpur.
Notice Boards College and Hostel, NFSC, Nagpur.

P.A. to Director, National Fire Service College, Nagpur.
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